F PEC 1505	3 - U5 - 2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 3-3-03 RECOR (Mev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings	02381435 Value attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kinetic Concepts, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _KCI Licensing, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	o
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: P.O. Box 659508
	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78265-9508
09/19/2001 Execution Date:	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
	s attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Nadeem G. Bridi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Kinetic Concepts, Inc. Internal Address:	Enclosed
Manufacturing Legal Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:P.O. Box 659508	500326 E = 1 80
Street Address: P.O. Box 659508 City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78265-9508	
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78265-9508	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u> from Kinetic Concepts, Inc. to KCI Licensing, Inc.

WHEREAS, Kinetic Concepts, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 8023 Vantage Drive, San Antonio, Texas 78230, is the record owner of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patent Filings") as well as the inventions described and claimed therein (hereinafter "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508, is desirous of acquiring and affirming it has acquired said Patent Filings and Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and agreed, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns, and acknowledges that it has sold, transferred, conveyed, and assigned, unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following, irrespective of whether the same are owned directly by Assignor or indirectly by one or more of its subsidiaries: (i) all Letters Patent or the like and all applications for Letters Patent or the like, in the United States as well as in any country or countries foreign to the United States, which have been or may be filed pertaining to the Inventions, including but not limited to the Patent Filings; (ii) all issues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing; (iii) the Inventions; and (iv) all rights to recover for past and/or future infringement, misappropriation or the like of any and all of said Patent Filings, Inventions and other assets assigned herein (collectively, "Assigned Assets");

AND, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Assigned Assets, sign and cause others under its control to sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to secure and enforce full protection of all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Assets in all rightful countries;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Inventions to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I:\QUIRKAGREEMNT\ACQ-LIC'\#Assignments of all Types\KCI to KCI Licensing\Patent Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0158 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hand and seal this th day of September, 2001.

ASSIGNOR: KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.

-___

Name: John H. Vrzalik

Title:

Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

§ §

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Ş

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>TONN H. VV Zalik</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and as the act and deed of said Assignor.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 19 th day of September, 2001.

DEBRA B. MCLEAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 05-01-2005

Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

My Commissioner Expires: 5/01/05

•

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

Patent Number

Issue Date

Des. 364,679

November 28, 1995

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0160